Mike The Pike Productions, Inc. (OTC: MIKP) and Sack Lunch Productions (OTC: SAKL) Jointly Agree to Termination of Letter of Intent



Mike The Pike Proceeds with Filing of Form 10 w/ Audited Financials



NEWS RELEASE BY MIKE THE PIKE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Scottsdale, AZ, I March 02, 2023 04:35 PM Eastern Standard Time

McapMediaWire -- Mike The Pike Productions, Inc. (OTC: MIKP) ("The Company"), (\$MIKP), a fan-owned entertainment studio focused in the acquisition, development, and production of entertainment intellectual property through its wholly owned subsidiary www.ArowanaMedia.com, announces today that it has amicably agreed to a termination of the Letter of Intent with Sack Lunch Productions (OTC: SAKL) in favor of proceeding with initiatives toward becoming an SEC Fully Reporting, OTC Markets Pink Current status Issuer including the filing of Form 10 with audited financials through EOY 2022.

MIKP CEO Mark B. Newbauer states, "I believe this is the best for the Company and its Shareholders as we have a definable path to becoming a fully reporting pink current company. I thank shareholders for your patience as we work with auditors to finalize the 2022 financials, and believe this to be a monumental step for the company into 2023. We are operating full force in Arowana on development benchmarks for our projects including the Vampirella Universe, New York Times Bestseller 'Wish', and other titles soon to be officially announced,"

LIKE, FOLLOW & SHARE AT:

Facebook: @arowanamedia

Twitter: **@ArowanaOfficial** and **@MTPprods**

IG: ArowanaMedia

About Mike The Pike Productions (OTC: MIKP), Arowana Media Holdings and Mike The Pike Entertainment

Mike The Pike Productions is a publicy traded media holdings company operating through its subsidiary Arowana Media Holdings, Inc. (www.ArowanaMedia.com), a fanowned entertainment studio focused on IP Acquisitions, Development and Production, and building a diverse portfolio of IP for the entertainment marketplace. It does this via its flagship subsidiary, Mike the Pike Entertainment, LLC, which will acquire, incubate and develop IP which can then be used to complement horizontally integrated subsidiaries focused in Film/Television/Streaming, Publishing, Software/Gaming, esports, AR/VR, Web3, Metaverse, and Artificial Intelligence.

CONTACT:

CEO Mark B. Newbauer

hey@mikethepike.com

Contact Details

Mark B. Newbauer

hey@mikethepike.com

Company Website

http://www.arowanamedia.com/

Tags

MIKP

SAKL

PRESS RELEASE

MCAP MEDIAWIRE

MIKE THE PIKE PRODUCTIONS

AROWANA MEDIA

ENTERTAINMENT

FILM PRODUCTIONS IP FILM INDUSTRY OTC OTC MARKET

STOCK MARKET NEWS RELEASE